

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ROGER R. MAAS,

Appellant,

vs.

Case No: SC06-835

LT Case No: 2003-CA-000291

MARK EVAN OLIVE, et al.,

Appellees.

_____ /

**ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE
TOM GALLAGHER, AS CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER**

Richard T. Donelan, Jr.
Attorney for Appellee
Department of Financial Services
Division of Legal Services
200 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-4247
(850)410-9461
Fax (850) 410-9464

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT iv

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 1

STANDARD OF REVIEW 3

ARGUMENT 4

I. THE ORDER ON REVIEW DOES NOT INTERFERE WITH THE
AUTHORITY OF THE LEGISLATURE TO ENACT AND FUND
THE REGISTRY PROGRAM 4

II. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR BY CONCLUDING THAT THIS
COURT’S PREVIOUS OLIVE V. MAAS DECISION WAS
CONTROLLING. 12

III. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT HOLD THAT SECTION 27.7002
UNCONSTITUTIONALLY INTERFERES WITH THE COURTS'
INHERENT AUTHORITY UNDER ARTICLE V TO ENSURE
ADEQUATE REPRESENTATION 14

Standard of Review: *de novo*

CONCLUSION. 15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 16

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<u>Adams v. State</u> , 380 So. 2d 421 (Fla. 1980)	5
<u>Fla. Dept. of Financial Services v. Freeman</u> , 921 So. 2d 598 (Fla. 2006) . . .	7,8,10
<u>Fla. Dept. of Revenue v. New Sea Escape Cruises, Ltd.</u> , 894 So. 2d 954 (Fla. 2005)	14
<u>Graham v State</u> , 372 So. 2d 1363 (Fla. 1979)	5
<u>Hill v. Butterworth</u> , 941 F. Supp. 1129 (U.S. D.C. ND Fla., 1996)	4,10
<u>Olive v. Maas</u> , 811 So. 2d 644 (Fla. 2002)	<i>passim</i>
<u>Olive v. Maas</u> , 911 So. 2d 837(Fla. 1 st DCA 2005)	7
<u>Spalding v. Dugger</u> , 526 So. 2d 71 (Fla. 1988)	4
<u>Spaziano v. State</u> , 660 So. 2d 1363 (Fla. 1995)	5
<u>State v. Demps</u> , 846 So. 2d 457 (Fla. 2003)	7, 8
<u>State v. Mitro</u> , 700 So. 2d 643 (Fla. 1997).	14
 Statutes	
Chapter 27, Part IV, Florida Statutes (2006)	<i>passim</i>
Section 27.7001, Florida Statutes	4
Section 27.7002, Florida Statutes	12,14
Section 27.7002(5), Florida Statutes	6,7

Section 27.7002(6), Florida Statutes.8,10
Section 27.710(4), Florida Statutes 9

Section 27.711, Florida Statutes.6,7,8

Section 27. 711(4), Florida Statutes. 9

Section 27.711(12), Florida Statutes9

Section 27.711(13), Florida Statutes8, 9

Other Authorities

Ch. 85-332, Laws of Fla. 5

Ch. 97-313, Laws of Fla. 5

Ch.98-197, Laws of Fla. 5

Ch. 2003-399, Laws of Fla.5
